

BID 23-0076-5 2023 PAVEMENT RESURFACING
BID DUE: JUNE 20, 2023 @ 2PM

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
Savannah, GA

Reeves Construction
Company
Garden City, GA

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$791,000.00	\$791,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$1.40	\$7.00
163-0240	MULCH	TN	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$1.40	\$28.00
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$520,006.80	\$520,006.80
310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	TN	210	\$326.00	\$68,460.00	\$385.00	\$80,850.00
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	134	\$602.00	\$80,668.00	\$1,585.10	\$212,403.40
402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	1,070	\$177.00	\$189,390.00	\$333.30	\$356,631.00
402-3100	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE I, GP 1 OR BLEND 1, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	2,460	\$182.00	\$447,720.00	\$236.25	\$581,175.00
402-3103	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE II, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	4,500	\$197.00	\$886,500.00	\$203.95	\$917,775.00
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	10,700	\$150.00	\$1,605,000.00	\$186.65	\$1,997,155.00
413-0750	BITUM TACK COAT	GL	14,500	\$5.00	\$72,500.00	\$4.40	\$63,800.00
415-1000	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE OPEN GRADED CRACKED RELIEF INTERLAYER, GP BLEND, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	1,580	\$199.00	\$314,420.00	\$185.70	\$293,406.00
424-5007	SINGLE SURFACE TRTMT, STN SIZE 7, GP 1 OR 2	SY	29,100	\$4.50	\$130,950.00	\$5.20	\$151,320.00
432-5010	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	169,930	\$3.85	\$654,230.50	\$4.95	\$841,153.50
441-0060	CONC FILLET AT INTERSECTION, 6 IN DEPTH, Class A	SY	82	\$165.00	\$13,530.00	\$205.45	\$16,846.90
441-0105	CONC SIDEWALK, 5 IN	SY	20	\$206.00	\$4,120.00	\$246.50	\$4,930.00
441-6012	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	LF	500	\$48.00	\$24,000.00	\$82.20	\$41,100.00
500-3801	CONC SWALE, 4 FT W X 6.5 IN D, CL A CONC INCL REINF STEEL	LF	150	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$164.35	\$24,652.50
550-5120	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 12 IN, CLASS III	LF	260	\$241.00	\$62,660.00	\$203.05	\$52,793.00
573-2016	INFILTRATION TRENCH WITH UNDDR PIPE INCL DRAINAGE AGGR, 6 IN	LF	325	\$125.00	\$40,625.00	\$127.95	\$41,583.75
610-6515	REM HIGHWAY SIGNS, STD	EA	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$237.00	\$2,370.00
611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3	\$1,475.00	\$4,425.00	\$887.45	\$2,662.35
611-8140	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
635-1000	BARRICADES	LF	8	\$59.00	\$472.00	\$205.00	\$1,640.00
636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFEL SHEETING, TP 9	SF	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$34.25	\$1,370.00
636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFEL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	121	\$32.00	\$3,872.00	\$37.00	\$4,477.00
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP7	LF	290	\$16.00	\$4,640.00	\$17.80	\$5,162.00
653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	EA	48	\$89.00	\$4,272.00	\$102.00	\$4,896.00
653-0220	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 2	EA	1	\$177.00	\$177.00	\$205.00	\$205.00
653-0230	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 3A	EA	1	\$177.00	\$177.00	\$205.00	\$205.00
653-0235	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 3B	EA	1	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$342.00	\$342.00
653-0240	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 4	EA	1	\$177.00	\$177.00	\$205.00	\$205.00
653-0296	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, WORD, TP 15	EA	5	\$177.00	\$885.00	\$205.00	\$1,025.00
653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	50,000	\$0.55	\$27,500.00	\$0.60	\$30,000.00
653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	43,000	\$0.55	\$23,650.00	\$0.60	\$25,800.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	690	\$15.00	\$10,350.00	\$17.10	\$11,799.00
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	9,550	\$3.00	\$28,650.00	\$3.40	\$32,470.00
653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	GLF	43,800	\$0.45	\$19,710.00	\$0.50	\$21,900.00
653-3502	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	GLF	21,400	\$0.45	\$9,630.00	\$0.50	\$10,700.00
653-4830	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 18 IN, WHITE	GLF	200	\$4.70	\$940.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00
653-6004	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	SY	470	\$7.10	\$3,337.00	\$8.20	\$3,854.00
653-6006	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	SY	790	\$7.10	\$5,609.00	\$8.20	\$6,478.00
654-1011	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, YELLOW	EA	480	\$4.70	\$2,256.00	\$5.50	\$2,640.00
654-1012	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 2, YELLOW/BLANK	EA	220	\$4.70	\$1,034.00	\$5.50	\$1,210.00
654-1013	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, BLUE	EA	22	\$24.00	\$528.00	\$27.40	\$602.80
654-1014	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3, WHITE/RED	EA	1,310	\$4.70	\$6,157.00	\$5.50	\$7,205.00
668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00
668-999	DROP INLET TOP	EA	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
700-6001	GRASSING - COMPLETE, PERMANENT (INCL FERTILIZER & LIME AS REQD)	AC	4	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00	\$6,160.00	\$24,640.00
700-9300	SOD	SY	150	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00

BID 23-0076-5 2023 PAVEMENT RESURFACING
BID DUE: JUNE 20, 2023 @ 2PM

APAC-Atlantic, Inc.
Savannah, GA

Reeves Construction
Company
Garden City, GA

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
937-4001	INDUCTANCE LOOP DETECTION SYSTEM, 6x6	EA	20	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,465.00	\$49,300.00
937-4002	INDUCTANCE LOOP DETECTION SYSTEM, 6x40	EA	15	\$2,300.00	\$34,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$43,125.00
999-9002	FIELD CONDITION ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUMS 1 AND 2			YES		YES	
	Total Bid				\$5,998,591.50		\$7,244,000.00